

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 915 OF 2026

Urmila Mahadev More ...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.09
14:51:24
+0530

Mr. Abhijit G. Aher i/b. Mr. Suyash N. Khose, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 27/03/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)